melosige KIND

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

The following posting/transfer is hereby made in official exigency, with immediate effect.

Sr.	Name of the official	From	То
1	Sh. Praveen Kumar Sharma	Incharge, All Record Rooms, East District	Reader in the Court of Sh. Anurag Thakur, SCJ, East District
2	Sh. Arijit Chakraborty	Ahlmad posted in the Court of Sh. Arvind Dev, MM, East District	Incharge, All Record Rooom, East District
3	Ms. Pooja Chauhan	JA in Copying Agency, East District	Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Arvind Dev, MM, East District

## Note:-

- Ms. Anita, SJA, Copying Agency will act as Incharge, Copying Agency, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- Sh. Brij Bhushan Sharma, SJA is hereby relieved from the duties of Incharge, Copying Agency and will work as SJA in Coying Agency, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- Non-compliance of the above directions or immediately proceeding on leave shall be viewed seriously and the officials shall be liable for suitable disciplinary action.

Principal District & Sessions Judge: East District

Karkardo ama dourts, Delhi.

No 1743 6753 /Admn. (East)/KKD/Delhi

Dated: 24/05/24

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal District and Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Officers concerned, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The DDO, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Administrative Officer (Judl.)/Incharge, Admn. II, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. P.S. to undersigned.
- 6. The Dealing Assistant, Layers System, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Dealing Assistant, CR, Admn.I, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Officials concerned.
- 9. The Dealing Assistant, Leave Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 、10 Web-Site Committee, Karkardooma/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi .
- 11. The concerned file.

Administrative Officer (Judl.)
Administration Branch, East District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.